502123455 11/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert E. Reuter	05/27/1997
Charles P. Rozier Jr.	05/27/1997
Wallace C. Bullwinkle	05/27/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knoll, Inc.	
Street Address:	1235 Water Street	
City:	East Greenville	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6367213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-562-1639

Email: joan.bice@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Carla J. Vrsansky

Address Line 1: One Oxford Centre

Address Line 2: 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0033788-000011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla J. Vrsansky

Total Attachments: 1

502123455

source=US Patent 6367213 Inventor Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029270 FRAME: 0168

OF \$40.00 656/Z

Assignment

WHEREAS, We,	Robert E. Reuter	Charles P. Rozier,	Jr.
	e C. Bullwinkle		
residing at _Bo	ox 809, East Setauket, N	11733	
4(O E. 9th Street, #6F, New	v York, NY 10003	
	9 Colton Drive, Norriston	vn, PA 19401	
	The second secon	WENTS OFFICE DANCE CONCEDIA	CTION FOR A MODILLA
OFFICE FUI	RNITURE SYSTEM	HYBRID OFFICE PANEL CONSTRUC	JIION FOR A MODELA
for which we have			
io. willon we may	e this day executed an application for Uni	ted States Letters Patent;	
AND WHEREAS	Knoll, Inc. 1235 Water Street		
	78	8041	
21.70.80 (42.00 (10.00))			
and improvemen	I the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring that therein disclosed:	ne entire right, title, and interest in and to said	application and the invention
interest in and to and any Letters F renewals, and/or and the Union, sa any and all division have been held a The Commission The Commission that we are the tan has been granted	said application and the inventions and in Patent which may issue therefor in the Unit extensions thereof including all priority rig aid assignee to have and to hold the intere- ons, reissues, continuations, renewals, and and enjoyed by us had this assignment no essioner of Patents and Trademarks is requi- wful owners of the said application, inventi-	sign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assign provements therein disclosed for the United sed States and all foreign countries and all divints under the International Convention associates herein assigned to the full ends of the ter dior extensions thereof, respectively, as fully all been made. The same such Letters Patent in accordions, and improvements, that the same are unto or improvements or any of them, and that we	States and all foreign countries sions, reissues, continuations ated therewith for each country ms of said Letters Patent and entirely as the same would lance herewith. We coverant associations because that no license
assignment.			
representatives to expense to us, tem extension application said assignee or to oterests herein as	thereof any facts known to us respecting stify in any legal proceedings, sign all law tions, make all rightful oaths, and generall by counsel for said assignee, to assist or e assigned. This assignment shall be binding the heirs, executors, administrators, success	lly and individually that we will community said inventions and improvements, and will papers, execute all divisional, reissue, if y do all other and further lawful acts, deemenable said assignee to obtain and enforce full upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and sors, and/or assigns, as the base may be, of such a such assigns, as the base may be.	rill, upon request, but without continuation, renewal, and/or of necessary or expedient by il benefits from the rights and or/or assigns, and shall incre-
state of/2	exportionia		
county of	Northonery	ss:	
	Salara ma Salara G. L.	en e	
Robert E	. Reuter	the said County and State, personally appear Charles P. Rozier,	ed: Jr.
	C. Bullwinkle	\$\$	
ho schnowledge	ed that they are the persons who execu	ted the foregoing assignment and acknowle	adoed it to be their free and
oluntary act and o	deed	The second and second and accompany	soger a to be man nee and
Wilness my o	and and notarial seal this27	the day of May	97
Voiarial Sea)	Notarial Seal Lydio të Pretivor, Notary Pot Last On timoto Jord, Montgomery	Peda 20 12	ever
	My Commercian Express Nov 8	1959	Notary Public
NOTE - This a	Andrews and the second	Patericand Trademark Office within three mont	he office to date of succession

(APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT-JOINT INVENTORS)

PATENT

REEL: 029270 FRAME: 0169